
2009 Oregon State Baseball
Conference statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(Pac-10 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-12   Home: 7-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-1   Pac-10: 15-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Bell, Carter  . 3 7 5 11-4 16 4 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 3 7 5 3 0 4 0  . 4 5 0 1 1 1-1 2 17 3  . 8 6 4

36 Ortiz, Ryan  . 3 7 4 27-27 107 25 40 9 1 4 19 63  . 5 8 9 15 3 15 5  . 4 5 7 2 0 1-1 182 31 1  . 9 9 5

17 Norris, Jared  . 3 3 8 27-25 77 16 26 1 0 2 17 33  . 4 2 9 22 2 10 0  . 4 8 1 3 3 0-1 215 22 4  . 9 8 3

13 Folsom, Rob  . 2 8 6 20-11 49 13 14 0 1 1 5 19  . 3 8 8 4 0 7 0  . 3 4 0 0 2 0-0 21 1 1  . 9 5 7

34 Shupe, Max  . 2 8 6 7-1 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 2 0 1 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 3 Santos, Adalberto  . 2 8 2 25-21 78 13 22 2 0 2 16 30  . 3 8 5 17 3 15 1  . 4 2 0 2 1 8-8 14 1 0 1.000

11 Romero, Stefen  . 2 7 4 27-27 106 17 29 6 3 2 18 47  . 4 4 3 8 7 14 3  . 3 6 4 0 2 1-1 39 50 5  . 9 4 7

 6 Miller, Michael  . 2 5 0 26-24 80 12 20 3 1 0 8 25  . 3 1 3 11 5 17 1  . 3 7 1 1 2 6-6 40 2 2  . 9 5 5

22 Kahalehoe, Koa  . 2 5 0 18-11 44 7 11 4 0 0 6 15  . 3 4 1 3 1 10 0  . 3 0 6 1 2 1-2 22 0 0 1.000

 1 Wong, Joey  . 2 4 0 27-26 104 16 25 2 2 0 10 31  . 2 9 8 11 2 16 2  . 3 2 5 0 11 2-2 41 72 2  . 9 8 3

35 Wallace, John  . 2 0 6 27-27 97 12 20 3 0 0 13 23  . 2 3 7 15 4 20 2  . 3 3 3 1 3 5-6 67 1 0 1.000

14 Casey, Brett  . 1 3 8 14-6 29 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 1 3 8 4 0 5 2  . 2 4 2 0 1 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Lotti, Logan  . 1 2 5 9-5 16 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 1 8 8 4 0 4 1  . 3 0 0 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

 4 Tommasini, John  . 1 0 7 27-26 84 6 9 4 0 0 9 13  . 1 5 5 6 4 22 1  . 1 9 6 3 5 1-1 49 74 1  . 9 9 2

20 Boyd, Logan  . 0 0 0 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

38 Warren, Brent  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Hayes, Brandon  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16 Gorton, Ryan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

40 Beverley, Kyle  . 0 0 0 9-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

 9 Gibbs, Blake  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 4 27 904 147 230 35 8 11 128 314  . 3 4 7 130 31 166 18  . 3 6 2 14 34 27-30 721 310 23  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 4 6 27 882 117 217 42 4 14 108 309  . 3 5 0 91 27 192 24  . 3 3 3 5 20 17-29 723 311 34  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (243), Opp (187). DPs turned - Team (32), Opp (24). IBB - Team (3), Romero, S. 1, Boyd, L. 1, Norris, J. 1, Opp
(3). Picked off - Ortiz, R. 1, Santos, A. 1, Wallace, J. 1, Lotti, L. 1, Tommasini, J 1.

(Pac-10 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Gorton, Ryan  0 . 9 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 19.0 15 2 2 10 10 2 0 1  . 2 2 7 1 1 0 0 1
31 Osich, Josh  1 . 6 9 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 3 2 2 7 12 0 0 2  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gaviglio, Sam  1 . 8 8 3-1 9 2 1 1/0 0 24.0 13 6 5 3 17 5 0 1  . 1 5 7 0 2 0 0 3
12 Rhoderick, Kevin  2 . 4 5 3-1 9 0 0 0/0 2 11.0 7 3 3 6 14 1 0 0  . 1 8 9 1 0 0 0 1
18 Grbavac, Mark  3 . 7 2 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 5 4 4 6 7 0 0 0  . 1 5 6 0 4 0 0 0
28 Sitton, Kraig  3 . 8 6 1-2 15 0 0 0/0 1 14.0 12 7 6 3 19 3 1 0  . 2 4 5 0 1 0 0 1
25 Waldron, Tyler  4 . 0 1 3-2 8 6 0 0/0 0 42.2 49 23 19 10 23 12 0 2  . 2 8 8 2 3 1 1 3
23 Reyes, Jorge  4 . 0 1 2-1 9 9 0 0/0 0 49.1 49 29 22 21 44 8 2 2  . 2 6 8 2 3 2 2 4
15 Nygren, James  4 . 6 6 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 12 6 5 3 6 0 1 1  . 3 0 8 0 2 0 0 0
30 Robles, Tanner  5 . 7 1 1-3 4 3 0 0/0 0 17.1 14 12 11 4 17 3 0 1  . 2 1 5 2 3 0 1 2
24 Peavey, Greg  6 . 2 7 1-2 7 7 0 0/0 0 33.0 38 23 23 18 23 8 0 4  . 3 0 4 3 8 1 1 5
Totals  3 . 7 8 15-12 27 27 1 1/0 3 240.1 217 117 101 91 192 42 4 14  . 2 4 6 11 27 4 5 20

Opponents  4 . 5 6 12-15 27 27 1 0/0 7 241.0 230 147 122 130 166 35 8 11  . 2 5 4 24 31 2 14 34

PB - Team (5), Ortiz, R. 5, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (2), Ortiz, R. 1, Nygren, J. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Ortiz, R. (17-27),
Waldron, T. (7-10), Reyes, J. (2-7), Robles, T. (4-4), Peavey, G. (0-3), Rhoderick, K (2-2), Grbavac, M. (1-1), Gaviglio, S.
(1-1), Osich, J. (0-1).



2009 Oregon State Baseball
Conference statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(Pac-10 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

35 Wallace, John 68 67 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kahalehoe, Koa 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Santos, Adalberto 15 14 1 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Peavey, Greg 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lotti, Logan 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
25 Waldron, Tyler 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
32 Gaviglio, Sam 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Robles, Tanner 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Gorton, Ryan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
40 Beverley, Kyle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rhoderick, Kevin 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Osich, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
28 Sitton, Kraig 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 Ortiz, Ryan 214 182 31 1  . 9 9 5 1 17 10  . 6 3 0 5 0
 4 Tommasini, John 124 49 74 1  . 9 9 2 23 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Norris, Jared 241 215 22 4  . 9 8 3 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Wong, Joey 115 41 72 2  . 9 8 3 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
13 Folsom, Rob 23 21 1 1  . 9 5 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 6 Miller, Michael 44 40 2 2  . 9 5 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Romero, Stefen 94 39 50 5  . 9 4 7 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Bell, Carter 22 2 17 3  . 8 6 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Reyes, Jorge 13 2 9 2  . 8 4 6 0 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0
15 Nygren, James 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 Grbavac, Mark 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Casey, Brett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
38 Warren, Brent 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Shupe, Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Gibbs, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hayes, Brandon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 Boyd, Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1054 721 310 23  . 9 7 8 32 17 12  . 5 8 6 5 0

Opponents 1068 723 311 34  . 9 6 8 24 27 3  . 9 0 0 8 0


